BOARD OF JUDGES RULING [Ruling# 0G2025-016
KTEEN/ATI\{IJJC@WKY Kentucky Horse Racing & Gaming Corporation Paid § Date
4047 Iron Works Parkway
HDRSF mcwr AND Date Sent
GAMING CORPORATION Lexmgton KY 405 1 1 to ARCI
Name: Manley Lonette Marie
Last First Middle
USTA# 932R96 Occupation: Owner
Violation: _Conduct Detrimental To Horse Racing / Falsification On Application
Violation Date: 4/22/2025 Ruling Date:  4/23/2025
Narrative

Ms. Lonette Manley violated 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 — (G — J) by
falsifying her license in the Commonwealth Of Kentucky by listing
ownership on horses that were owned and in the care and custody of an
ineligible person in the Commonwealth of Kentucky and racing horses in
the Commonwealth of Kentucky fraudulently. Due to these grave
concerns and to protect the integrity of racing in the Commonwealth Of
Kentucky Ms. Lonette Manley’s KHRGC license is hereby revoked and
she is ineligible to apply for a license in the Commonwealth Of Kentucky.

Violation Law: 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 — (G —J)

All Fines Are Due Within 10 Days of This Ruling or The Licensee Must Complete In
Writing a Notice Of Appeal To The Executive Director Within 10 Days

Ruling # 0G2025-016

Suspension: through Total Days: REVOKE
Driver Dates Suspended
Suspension

Fine:  $00.00
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KHRGC Presiding Judge KHRGC Associate Judge Association Associate Judge




